PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
		N	lame	Execution Date			
Ray Woodrow McCubbi	ns Jr.			02/07/2012			
Nathan Jared Whiting				02/07/2012			
Fred Vincent Schillreff				02/07/2012			
Larry George Miller				02/07/2012			
Theron Glade Miller				02/07/2012			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	Pure Liquid Solutions, LLC						
Street Address:	9143 Pebble Creek Loop						
City:	Eagle Mountain						
State/Country:	UTAH						
Postal Code:	Postal Code: 84005						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type			Number				
Application Number: 1336		133682	252				
Property Type Number Application Number: 13368252 CORRESPONDENCE DATA CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number:	(801)746	6-7451					
Phone:	(801) 746-5560						
Email: JEFF@TECHPATENTS.COM							
Correspondence will be Mail.	sent to the e-m	nail addr	ess first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U	S			
Correspondent Name: WILSON HAM & HOLMAN							
Address Line 1: 1371 N 1075 W							
Address Line 2: Suite 5							
	Address Line 4: Farmington, UTAH 84025						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			PLS-P001				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Lauren Johnson				
Total Attachments: 2 source=PLS-P001_Assignment#page1.tif source=PLS-P001_Assignment#page2.tif							

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we:

(1)	Ray Woodrow McCubbins Jr.	of	Eagle Mountain, UT
(2)	Nathan Jared Whiting	of	Highland, Utah, USA
(3)	Fred Vincent Schillreff	of	Myton, Utah, USA
(4)	Larry George Miller	of	Pleasant Grove, Utah, USA
(5)	Theron Glade Miller	of	Park City, Utah, USA

have invented certain improvements in

METALLIC NANOPARTICLE BIOCIDE IN INDUSTRIAL APPLICATIONS

and executed a United States patent application therefore on the following date(s):



Whereas, Pure Liquid Solutions, LLC, a limited liability company of Utah, having a place of business at 9143 Pebble Creek Loop, Eagle Mountain, Utah, 84005 (hereinafter called Pure Liquid Solutions), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefor, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby acknowledge our prior existing obligation and hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Pure Liquid Solutions, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and in all foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the United States application, and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in or derived from the application and/or the inventions therein; and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to Pure Liquid Solutions, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that Pure Liquid Solutions may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and we will execute all papers necessary in

PATENT REEL: 027667 FRAME: 0836 connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by Pure Liquid Solutions.

SIGNED AND SEALED:

LOCATION DATE SIGNATURE (1) Ray Woodrow McCubbins Jr. (2) Nathan Jared Whiting (3) Vincent Schillreff Fred SLC. LIT. (4) George Miller SLC, UT arrv 2012 (5) Theron Glade Miller

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 02/07/2012